FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 3HEET

Docket No.: 2368.068

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

102259520

Y

_ _ _

Tab settings → → → ▼	Y	▼			V V	
To the Honorable Commission		ents and Trademarks:	I			f.
Name of conveying party(ies): Wilhelm DEGEN			2. Name and	d address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
Alexander DEGEN	11)	15.02	Name: Vi	ibroflotation B.V.	-	
	10			Amsteldijk 166, 6th	ı Floor	-
	4	[_]	. 1331 003.			_
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies)	☐ Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment		Merger				
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: Amst	terdam	State/Prov.: LH	
Other			Country: 1	Netherlands	ZIP: 1079	
Execution Date: July 2, 2002			Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt numbe	rs(s):				
If this document is being filed		• •	the execution	date of the applica	tion is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date			B. Patent No.(s)			
			5,980,161	issued 11/0	19/99	
	Additional numbers	Yes	⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should		•	o. rotarnum	or applications	ани ракенть інічоїчей:	1
Name: Stephan A. Pendorf			7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	_
/ Registration No. 32,665		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: P.O. Box 20445						
10/24/2002 TDIAZ1 00000034 160877	5980161		∆ Author	rized to be charged	to deposit account	
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH			8. Deposit ac	ccount number:		
City: Tampa	Stat	te/Prov.:/FL	16-0877			_
Country: US	ZIP	: 33622-0445	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. 	and belie	f, the foregoin g) informa	ation is true and	ed correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. Stephan A. Pendorf		10.0	tille	7	09 October 2002	
Name of Person Sign	ing	- XV	Signature	Γ	4 Date	
_	_	number of pages including	cover sheet, attac	hments, and	7	



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of good and valuable consideration by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR**, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Wilhelm DEGEN

Bürgeli 1

CH-8864, Reichenburg

SWITZERLAND

Alexander DEGEN

Hassenham 8

D-84419, Schwindegg

GERMANY

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Vibroflotation B.V.

Amsteldijk 166, 6th Floor

1079 LH Amsterdam

NETHERLANDS

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, the following patents:

5,980,161 November 9, 1999 DEVICE FOR PROVIDING

COLUMNS OF MATERIALS IN THE

GROUND

held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE** for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE**, if this assignment and sale had not been made;



together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Stephan A. Pendorf, Yaté K. Cutliff and Evelyn A. Defillo, located at PENDORF & CUTLIFF, 3940 Venetian Way, Tampa, FL 33634, are hereby designated Applicants representative in the United States of America upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the application/patent may be served.

Dated this Znd day of July , 2002.

Wilhelm DECEN

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

Dated this End day of July, 2002.

Alexander DEGEN

- 2 -